## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dennis R. Wilson	11/11/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ConocoPhillips Company
Street Address:	600 N. Dairy Ashford
Internal Address:	MA-1135
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079-1175

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12894991

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)293-6707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281/293-3402

Email: Legal-IP@conocophillips.com

Correspondent Name: ConocoPhillips Company - IP Services Gro

Address Line 1: 600 N. Dairy Ashford Address Line 2: Bldg. MA-1135

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40921 DWW

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Westphal

Total Attachments: 4

source=40921US\_Assignment\_111210#page1.tif source=40921US\_Assignment\_111210#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025355 FRAME: 0411 12894991

CH \$40.00

501349809

source=40921US\_Assignment\_111210#page3.tif source=40921US\_Assignment\_111210#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025355 FRAME: 0412

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.: 40921US

As the below named inventor(s), I/we declare that this is an Assignment of the rights, title and interest in the following invention:

| X | Rights title and interest in the invention including United States applications and natents

- Rights, title and interest in the invention including United States applications and patents
- | Variety States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/247,386 filed 09/30/2009
- X United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. 12/894,991 filed 09/30/2010
  - United States Patent No(s). \_
- X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention including international applications and patents
- X International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US2010/50912</u> filed <u>09/30/2010</u>
  Other (specify)

## Title of the Invention

## PRODUCING GAS AND LIQUID FROM BELOW A PERMANENT PACKER IN A HYDROCARBON WELL

Whereas, I/we, the below-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

I/we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right title and interest thereto;

I/we agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

1

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No.: 40921US

I/we declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

or any patent issued thereon.		ardize the validity of the application		
Assignors				
First Inventor, Dennis R. Wilson	Residence: 804 Tangigoot Drive, Aztec, NM 87410			
Signature: Lando R. W. las	Citizenship: U.S. Date: 1/-1/- 2011			
Second Inventor:	Residence:			
Signature:	Citizenship:	Date:		
Third Inventor:	Residence:			
Signature:	Citizenship:	Date:		
Fourth Inventor:	Residence:			
Signature:	Citizenship:	Date:		
Assignee				
Name: ConocoPhillips Company	I	ddress: 600 North Dairy Ashfor ouston, Texas 77079-1175 outed States of America		

Novembra in the year <u>2010</u> (city) <u>New Mex100</u>	(State)
ing instrument to be a free act and dee	
(Notary Public)	
	ing instrument to be a free act and dee

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

PATENT REEL: 025355 FRAME: 0415

Docket No.: 40921US

Docket No.: 40921US

REFERENCES FOR US APPLICATIONS: Declaration 37 C.F.R. §1.63; 35 U.S.C. 25 §; MPEP 602.

Assignment: 37 CFR 3.1, MPEP 301.

REQUIREMENTS FOR PCT APPLICATIONS (incorporate necessary Appendix AI §214).

Declaration of inventorship (Rules 4.17(iv) and 51bis.1(a)(iv)) for the purposes of the designation of the United States of America:

I hereby declare that I believe I am the original, first and sole (if only one inventor is listed below) or joint (if more than one inventor is listed below) inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought.

This declaration is directed to the international application of which it forms a part (if filing declaration with application).

This declaration is directed to international application No. PCT/. (if furnishing declaration pursuant to Rule 26ter).

I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated next to my name.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified international application, including the claims of said application. I have identified in the request of said application, in compliance with PCT Rule 4.10, any claim to foreign priority, and I have identified below, under the heading "Prior Applications," by application number, country or Member of the World Trade Organization, day, month and year of filing, any application for a patent or inventor's certificate filed in a country other than the United States of America, including any PCT international application designating at least one country other than the United States of America, having a filing date before that of the application on which foreign priority is claimed.

I hereby acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is known by me to be material to patentability as defined by 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Name: .

Residence: . (city and either US state, if applicable, or country)

Mailing Address: .

Citizenship: .

Prior Applications: .

Inventor's Signature: . (The signature must be that of the inventor, not that of the

agent)

Date: ."

**RECORDED: 11/12/2010** 

REMOVE THIS PAGE

**PATENT** REEL: 025355 FRAME: 0416